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1.  Driver II in the SCA register under 31000 categories - there are several other types of drivers (i.e., Bus Driver, Taxi Driver, Driver Courier, Truckdriver, Heavy and Truckdriver, Tractor-Trailer).  Can you tell me what SCA Category we should use?

Answer:  Truckdriver, Medium

2. Since the government is allowing movement between the labor categories on the FFP portion during contract execution, if the labor mix performed is different than the labor mix proposed based on task order requirements, will the government issue modifications to revise the applicable CLIN amount to accommodate the different labor mix?

Answer:  At the FFP Task Order (TO) RFQ level, offerors shall propose the labor categories they deem appropriate to fulfill have required task.  Task orders may be issued against the FFP CLIN until the ceiling of that CLIN is reached.  Modifications at the Task Order level may be considered in the event that a change in the requirement for that particular effort is necessary.

3. In Section C.10.14, the title is Technical Project Manager but in the key personnel list (C.11), Technical Program Manager is listed. Please confirm which is correct.

Answer:  Confirmed that Technical Program Manager is required.  C10.13 edited to reflect.  

4. In Section C.10.4, is the specialized experience requirement to be obtained within 5 or 10 years as stated in Section C.10.3?

Answer:  Within the last 10 years.  Section C.10.4 edited to reflect.

5. In Section L.A.IV, Small Business Subcontracting Plan, the Government requests targets be “expressed as percentages of total level of effort and dollars for the base year and all subsequent option periods”.  Is the Government’s intent for bidders to submit a plan based on the total dollars proposed including the FFP LOE and CPFF LOE CLINS as well as the ODC and Travel CLINS of the proposal or is it the Government’s intent for bidders to submit a plan based on the total planned subcontracting dollars as described in FAR 52.219-9 ALT II?

Answer:  Amendment 0001 changed L.A.IV to reflect be “expressed as percentages of dollars for the base year and all subsequent option periods.”  52.219-9ALT II(d)(6) requires the offeror to provide a statement as to whether or not the offeror included indirect costs in establishing subcontracting goals.  

6. Please confirm that section C.4.(b)(1) is applicable to this solicitation.

Answer:  Confirmed.
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	SECTION NO.
	L.A.II, L.B

	SECTION NAME
	Past Performance

	SECTION TEXT
	“Past performance information shall be provided in accordance with Attachment III “Past Performance Information Form”.”    
“Text smaller than 12 point may only be used in charts and tables.”

	QUESTION
	Please confirm that the table required to meet the “Subcontractor(s) Utilized in Performance of this contract, description of the extent of work performed by subcontractor(s), along with annual dollar value of all subcontracts:” on Attachment III is permitted to be less than 12 point font consistent with the other parts of the proposal.

	ANSWER
	The text added by the contractor within Attachment III shall be 12 point font.  
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	SECTION NO.
	L.B

	SECTION NAME
	Proposal Format

	SECTION TEXT
	Each volume should contain the following items in addition to the other information required by this solicitation:
Cover: The cover should indicate the following:
Table of Contents: The table of contents should provide sufficient detail as to allow the important elements to be easily located. The use of tabs and dividers is encouraged.

	QUESTION
	Responses to the two questions related to RFP Section L.B indicated that title pages [cover pages] and table of contents which are required in Section L.B of the RFO would all be counted against the Section page counts.  Volume II only has a page allocation for the three Attachment IIIs (5 pages each).  
Please confirm that Volume title pages [cover pages] and table of contents will not be counted against any of the allocated page counts.  

	ANSWER
	Proposal Format has been edited.  Volume title pages (cover pages) and table of contents will not be counted against any of the allocated page counts.
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	SECTION NO.
	G

	SECTION NAME
	Contract Administration Data - Department of Labor (DOL) Determination of Minimum Wage and Fringe Benefits

	SECTION TEXT
	The SCA Directory of Occupations Labor Category of Driver II should be used for the RFP Labor Category Driver.

	QUESTION
	Driver II does not appear in any of the wage determinations listed in Section G.  Please clarify one of the Driver categories to be used from the available wage determination labor categories (Ambulance Driver, Bus Driver, Driver Courier, Shuttle Bus Driver, Taxi Driver, Truckdriver Light, Truckdriver Medium, Truckdriver Heavy, Truckdriver Tractor-Trailer).

	ANSWER
	Truckdriver – Medium.  Statement Of Correlation updated to reflect.
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	SECTION NO.
	C.10

	SECTION NAME
	Personnel Qualifications

	SECTION TEXT
	Attachment I – Pricing Spreadsheet and Attachment II – Level of Effort CPFF provide hours for 25 unique labor categories, while Section C.10 Personnel Qualifications only provides descriptions for 22 unique labor categories.  

	QUESTION
	Please provide the missing labor category qualifications under Section C.10 for the following categories: Driver, Laborer General Maintenance, and Rigger.

	ANSWER
	Added to section C.10.



